\$40.00 1132

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Prabakar Sundarrajan | 05/09/2006 |
| Prakash Khemani | 05/09/2006 |
| Kailash Kailash | 05/09/2006 |
| Ajay Soni | 05/09/2006 |
| Rajiv Sinha | 05/09/2006 |
| Saravana Annamalaisami | 05/09/2006 |
| Bharath Bhushan KR | 05/08/2006 |
| Anil Kumar | 05/08/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Citrix Systems, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 851 West Cypress Creek Road | | |
| City: | Ft. Lauderdale | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 33309 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11323196 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617_248-5000

Email: cmckenna@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. McKenna

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

PATENT

REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0725

500193971

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2006579-0534 (CTX-185) | | | | |
|------------------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christopher J. McKenna | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 9 | | | | | |
| source=CTX-185Assignment#page1.tif | | | | | |
| source=CTX-185Assignment#page2.tif | | | | | |
| source=CTX-185Assignment#page3.tif | | | | | |
| source=CTX-185Assignment#page4.tif | | | | | |
| source=CTX-185Assignment#page5.tif | | | | | |
| source=CTX-185Assignment#page6.tif | | | | | |
| source=CTX-185Assignment#page7.tif | | | | | |
| source=CTX-185Assignment#page8.tif | | | | | |
| source=CTX-185Assignment#page9.tif | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned **Prabakar SUNDARRAJAN** of Saratoga, California; **Prakash KHEMANI** of San Jose, California; **Kailash KAILASH** of San Jose, California; **Ajay SONI** of San Jose, California; **Rajiv SINHA** of San Jose, California; **Saravana ANNAMALAISAMI** of Santa Clara, California; **Bharath BHUSHAN K R** of Bangalore, India and **Anil KUMAR** of Bangalore, India hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Citrix Systems, Inc., having a place of business at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING ENTITY TAG AND CACHE CONTROL OF A DYNAMICALLY GENERATED OBJECT NOT IDENTIFIED AS CACHEABLE IN A NETWORK" filed December 30, 2005, and given serial number 11/323,196, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

U.S.S.N.: 11/323,196

4049849v1

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0534 Client Reference; CTX-185

Page 1 of 9

| 170 BAYEAL DL. this 94 | hand and seal at UTUX ANG, day of MAY, 2006. |
|---|---|
| | Makan Sundamajan Name: Prabakar SUNDARRAJAN |
| COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA | SS. |
| Before me this 4 day of M Prabakar SUNDARRAJAN known to me to | , 2006, personally appeared be the person whose name is subscribed to the |
| deed for the purposes therein contained. | t he/she executed the same as his/her free act and |
| SHARYL SMITH COMM. #16-4173 Notary Public - Cantomia Octary Seasantanciara County My Comm. Expires Sep. 3, 2009 | NOTARY PUBLIC HALL PRINTED My Commission Expires: 9/3/209 |

| TO BATTELL DR this | my hand and seal at CTRIX ANG, and day of NAY, 2006. |
|--|--|
| | B. Our |
| | Name: Prakash KHEMANI |
| STATE OF CALIFOLNIA | |
| COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA | SS. |
| Prakash KHEMANI known to me to be | , 2006, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ne executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the |
| SHARYL SMITH COMM. #1604173 Notary Public - California My Comm. Expires Sep. 3, 2009 | My Commission Expires: 9/3/2006 |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set this this | my hand and seal at CITEX ANG, |
|---|--|
| 100 BAYTHUH DR. this _ | my hand and seal at |
| | Cearli |
| | Name: Kailash KAILASH |
| | |
| 4 | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA | TERMINANA. |
| COUNTY OF SAMA CLARA | SS |
| Before me this 94 day of | MAY, 2006, personally appeared |
| Kailash KAILASH known to me to be th | e person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing |
| | e executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the |
| purposes therein contained. | |
| SHARYL SMITH COMM. #1604173 Z | NOTARY PURI ICA ALALA ANITA) |
| Notary Public - California Santa Clara County | |
| Attacyley Squath Hapines Sep. 3, 2009 | My Commission Expires: 9/3/2009 |

Page 4 of 9

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my BAYTECH DR. this 94 | hand and seal at CIRIX day of MAY | ANG , 20 06 . |
|---|---|---------------|
| | Name: Ajay SONI | Jangfanj. |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLAPA | - SS. | |
| Before me this day of Ajay SONI known to me to be the person w. Assignment and acknowledged that he/she expurposes therein contained. | hose name is subscribed to the t | foregoing |
| SHARYL SMITH COMM. #1604173 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Santa Clara County Ny Corpo Expires Sep. 3, 2009 | NOTARY PUBLIC HOLLY My Commission Expires: 91 | Anite /3/2009 |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m | y hand and seal at <u>CITRIX ANG</u> , 4D day of <u>MAY</u> , 20 <u>06</u> . |
|--|--|
| | RAMIO |
| | Name: Rajiv SINHA |
| | |
| STATE OF CAUFOLUIA | |
| COUNTY OF SANDA CLIMA | SS. |
| Before me this <u>QU</u> day of <u>N</u> | 2006, personally appeared |
| | n whose name is subscribed to the foregoing executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the |
| purposes therein contained. | should the balle as mayner not act and deed for the |
| SHARYL SMITH COMM. #1604173 Z Notary Public - California 3 Notary Public - California 3 Ny Comm. Expires Sep. 3, 2009 | NOTARY PUBLIC Strike Spires: 9/3/2wg |
| The state of the s | " July |

| 180 B | n witness whe Bayney [| REOF, I he | reto set m this | y hand a | nd seal a | at <u>(17</u> MAY | R/X | AJG , 20 <u>0</u> 0 | , |
|--------------|--|--------------|--------------------|-----------------|-----------|----------------------|----------|------------------------|------------|
| | | | | | | AB | ~~ | | p2 |
| | | | | | Name: | Saravan | a ANN. | AMALA | ISAMI |
| STATE OF | CALIA | an/a | | rdrinda | | | | | |
| COUNTY | OF SAVNA | CLARA | | SS. | | | | | |
| B Sarayan | efore me this a ANNAMAL | gh AISAMI | day of | MAY me to be | , 2 | 006, pers | onally a | ppeared | had to the |
| foregoing | g Assignment a | and acknov | vledged th | nat he/she | e execut | ed the sar | ne as hi | s/her free | act and |
| | SHARYL SI | IITH . | | NOTARY | Y PUBLIC | : Aha | hL s | Anith |) |
| | COMM. #16 Notary Public Seal Sakere Clara My Comm. Expires | California 8 | | | | on Expires | U | | |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hai | nd and seal at Bangalore, |
|--|---------------------------|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my han this & & | _ day of, 20 <u>06</u> . |
| | Bharath Bhushan |
| | Name: Bharath BHUSHAN K R |
| Spananda | 8th May 2006 |
| Witnessed CHARLES R. FERNANDER | Date |

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0534 Client Reference: CTX-185

Page 8 of 9

RECEIVED MAY-08-2006 06:22

FROM-918051303000

TO-CITRIX SYSTEMS ANG

PAGE 005

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0734

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto so this | at my hand and seal at Bongotou, 2006. |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| | Anil Kumas Name: Anil KUMAR |
| Spenander | 8 - May - 2006 |
| Witnessed CHARLES B. FERNA | ······································ |

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0534 Client Reference: CTX-185

Page 9 of 9